Loss on extinguishment of debt   —   —   2,669   —   —

Total pre-tax adjustments   9,845   6,402   36,271   19,129   49,237

Income tax impact of pre-tax adjustments at the effective tax rate   (3,097)   (1,565)   (11,449)   (5,945)   (14,120)

Adjusted net income   $47,262   $38,235   $134,385   $103,566   $ 143,013

Adjusted net income per diluted share   $ 0.56   $ 0.47   $ 1.61   $ 1.28   $ 1.77

Diluted shares   83,649   80,880   83,526   80,691   80,751

For the periods presented below, the following table reconciles 2010 actual results to 2010 pro forma results, which reflects the impact of stock-based
compensation expense related to share-based compensation awards, public company expenses and a decrease in the effective tax rate, effective during
2011, as if these changes had occurred in 2010:

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2010

QTD  Q3
2011

Changes
Pro forma QTD

September 30, 2010
Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2010

YTD Q3
2011

Changes
Pro forma YTD

September 30, 2010
Year Ended

2010
2011

Changes
Pro forma

2010

Income before
income taxes  $ 44,201   $(3,485)  $ 40,716   $ 131,134   $(17,276)  $ 113,858   $ 151,280   $ 3,035   $154,315

Provision for income
taxes   10,803   2,007   12,810   40,752   (4,813)   35,939   43,384   4,454   47,838

Net income   33,398   (5,492)   27,906   90,382   (12,463)   77,919   107,896   (1,419)   106,477

Stock based
compensation   716   3,023   3,739   2,453   13,379   15,832   26,755   (6,788)   19,967

Amortization of
intangible assets   4,335   —   4,335   12,749   —   12,749   17,203   —   17,203

Amortization of
premium on
receivables   815   —   815   2,447   —   2,447   3,263   —   3,263

Amortization of
deferred financing
costs   536   —   536   1,480   —   1,480   2,016   —   2,016

Loss on
extinguishment of
debt   —   —   —   —   2,669   2,669   —   2,669   2,669

Total pre-tax
adjustments   6,402   3,023   9,425   19,129   16,048   35,177   49,237   (4,119)   45,118

Income tax impact of
pre-tax
adjustments at the
effective tax rate   (1,565)   (1,400)   (2,965)   (5,945)   (5,159)   (11,104)   (14,120)   134   (13,987)

Adjusted net income  $ 38,235   $(3,869)  $ 34,366   $ 103,566   $ (1,574)  $ 101,992   $ 143,013   $(5,404)  $137,608

Adjusted net income
per diluted share  $ 0.47   $ 0.41   $ 1.28   $ 1.22   $ 1.77   $ 1.64

Diluted shares   80,880   83,649   80,691   83,526   80,751   83,700

 Q3 QTD September 30, 2011 changes include approximately $0.5 million in incremental cash operating costs for public company expenses, $3.0 million of

non-cash compensation expenses associated with our stock plan, and a 7.1% increase in our effective tax rate from 24.4% for the QTD ended
September 30, 2010 to 31.5% for the QTD ended September 30, 2011. Additionally, QTD September 30, 2011 reflects an increase of 2.7 million diluted